
KUCHENREUTER  O
Pues. APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

1 Pardo Martija Pedro Jesús Catalana O 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 94
2 Giner Arrea Juanjo Catalana O 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 93
3 Pérez Iniesta Emilio Catalana O 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 92
4 Patiño Lillo José Catalana O 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 90
5 Martín Fisac Eugenio Castilla y León O 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 89
6 Hernández Alberiche José Catalana O 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 89 57
7 Pons Blanco Enrique Catalana O 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 5 89 63
8 Rodríguez San José Nunci Catalana O 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 6 89 64
9 Triquell Val Josep Catalana O 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 88

10 Ferré Aguilera Gerardo J. Catalana O 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 85
11 Pérez Díaz Angel Madrileña O 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 85
12 Pastor Pareja Alberto Vasca O 10 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 5 3 79
13 Fernández Rodríguez Eduardo Castilla y León O 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 79

PAMPLONA- AIZOAIN             16, 17 Y 18 DE OCTUBRE

IV FASE COPA PRESIDENTE ARMAS HISTORICAS



KUCHENREUTER  R
Pues. APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

1 Colmenares Díaz Miguel Gallega R 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 98
2 Barcenilla Serrano Roberto Castilla y León R 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 96
3 Gallego de la Osa Antonio Balear R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 95
4 Sanchez Arias Juan Manuel Cantabra R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 94 52
5 Pascual Pérez Enrique Castilla y León R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 94 55
6 García Verdu Francisco Valenciana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 94
7 Garde Ilzarbe José Javier Navarra R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 93 40
8 Font Borras Juan Esteban Valenciana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 93 41
9 LLorca Lozano Antonio Vicente Valenciana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 93 43

10 Olivares Beltrán Jesús Valenciana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 93 49
11 Aguilar Tejeira Antonio Catalana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 92
12 Chao Abad Ramón Gallega R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 92
13 Pérez Burriel Angel Aragonesa R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 92
14 Fau Rubio Javier Catalana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 92
15 Lanuza Borau Joaquin Catalana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 92
16 Pons Martínez Yolanda Valenciana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 92
17 González Francia Fco. Javier Cantabra R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 91
18 Espronceda Martín José Antonio Cantabra R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 91
19 Garrido Jiménez Antonio Valenciana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 6 91
20 Villa Fernández Miguel Vasca R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 91
21 Ruiz Baltanas Eduardo Riojana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 91
22 Martínez Vicens Francisco Catalana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 90
23 Marco Setién Juan Vasca R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 89



24 Font Ferrer Agustín Valenciana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 89
25 Sena Hooker Gregory Vasca R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 6 89
26 Gastaminza Muruzábal Pedro Navarra R 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 89
27 Pla Marti Fco. Joaquín Valenciana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 89
28 De La Peña Soto Carlos Riojana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 89
29 Solans Buil Josep Catalana R 10 10 10 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 89
30 Zabalegui Marin Eduardo Catalana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 88
31 Parra Becerra Alejandro ast. Mancheg R 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 88
32  Sotés Lafuente Santiago Vasca R 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 87
33 Mayol Colom Matías Balear R 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 5 87
34 Muro González Luis Castilla y León R 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 86
35 Monsalve Pomés Ernesto Madrileña R 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 86
36 Samaniego Balza de VallejUnai Vasca R 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 84
37 Cortés Tapiz Angel Navarra R 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 5 5 83
38 Alvarez Aznar Fco. José Riojana R 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 81
39 Ruiz Sasturain Miguel Angel Navarra R 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 5 3 3 80
40 Quecedo Del Monte Luis Miguel Riojana R 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 5 78
41 Laudo Juste Moises J. Vasca R 10 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 76
42 Albisu Alonso Joaquín Navarra R 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 0 74
43 Lope Bastida Javier Vasca R 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 5 5 4 4 0 71
44 Goñi Goicoechea Luis Navarra R NP
46 Solozábal Escribano Luis Gregorio Riojana R NP
47 Delgado Sáenz José Antonio Riojana R NP
48 Martínez Lorenzo Carlos Madrileña R NP
49 Galán Talens José Ramón Valenciana R NP



MARIETTE 
Pues. APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

1 Fau Rubio Javier Catalana R 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 5 97
2 Sena Hooker Gregory Vasca R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 95 47
3 Parra Becerra Alejandro ast. Mancheg R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 6 6 95 48
4 Giner Arrea Juanjo Catalana R 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 94
5 Pascual Pérez Enrique Castilla y León R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 94
6 Patiño Lillo José Catalana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 94 37
7 García Verdu Francisco Valenciana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 94 47
8 Pérez Iniesta Emilio Catalana R 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 93
9 Martín Fisac Eugenio Castilla y León R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 93

10 Garde Ilzarbe José Javier Navarra R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 92
11 Colmenares Díaz Miguel Gallega R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 92
12 Olivares Beltrán Jesús Valenciana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 92
13 Barnecilla Serrano Roberto Castilla y León R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 6 6 91
14 Font Borras Juan Esteban Valenciana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 91
15 Sanchez Arias Juan Manuel Cantabra R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 6 6 91
16 Martínez Vicens Francisco Catalana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 4 90
17 Espronceda Martín José Antonio Cantabra R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 90
18 Pla Marti Fco. Joaquín Valenciana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 90
19 Lanuza Borau Joaquin Catalana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 5 90
20 Solans Buil Josep Catalana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 6 90
21 De La Peña Soto Carlos Riojana R 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 5 89
22 Zabalegui Marin Eduardo Catalana R 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 5 89
23 Font Ferrer Agustín Valenciana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 89



24 Albisu Alonso Joaquín Navarra R 10 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 4 88
25 Muro González Luis Castilla y León R 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 88
26 Ruiz Baltanas Eduardo Riojana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 88
27 LLorca Lozano Antonio Vicente Valenciana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 88
28 Rodríguez San José Nunci Catalana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 87
29 Alvarez Aznar Fco. José Riojana R 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 87
30 Pastor Pareja Alberto Vasca R 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 86
31 Pérez Burriel Angel Aragonesa R 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 5 3 86
32 Pardo Martija Pedro Jesús Catalana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 86
33 Gastaminza Muruzábal Pedro Navarra R 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 5 5 85
34 Hernández Alberiche José Catalana R 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 85
35 Pons Martínez Yolanda Valenciana R 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 85
36 Aguilar Tejeira Antonio Catalana R 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 85
37 Pérez Díaz Angel Madrileña R 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 6 6 85
38 Ferré Aguilera Gerardo J. Catalana R 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 85
39 Monsalve Pomés Ernesto Madrileña R 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 2 82
40 Villa Fernández Miguel Vasca R 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 2 81
41 González Francia Fco. Javier Cantabra R 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 6 6 80
42 Ruiz Sasturain Miguel Angel Navarra R 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 4 4 79
43 Gallego de la Osa Antonio Balear R 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 4 79
44  Sotés Lafuente Santiago Vasca R 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 79
45 Cortés Tapiz Angel Navarra R 9 9 9 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 4 3 72
46 Lope Bastida Javier Vasca R 10 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 0 0 38
47 Vanrell Torres Juan Madrileña R NP
48 Galán Talens José Ramón Valenciana R NP



COLT
Pues. APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

1 Martín Fisac Eugenio Castilla y León O 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 94
2 Giner Arrea Juanjo Catalana O 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93
3 Zabalegui Marin Eduardo Catalana O 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 7 6 6 5 92
4 Pardo Martija Pedro Jesús Catalana O 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 7 7 7 7 6 91
5 Lanuza Borau Joaquin Catalana O 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 6 6 5 91
6 Pla Marti Fco. Joaquín Valenciana O 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 6 90
7 Hernández Alberiche José Catalana O 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 5 88
8 Patiño Lillo José Catalana O 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 88
9 Ferré Aguilera Gerardo J. Catalana O 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 87

10 Barnecilla Serrano Roberto Castilla y León O 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 5 87
11 Triquell Val Josep Catalana O 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 85
12 Pérez Díaz Angel Madrileña O 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 4 85
13 Pastor Pareja Alberto Vasca O 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 4 83
14 Martínez Vicens Francisco Catalana O 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 5 5 83
15 Pérez Iniesta Emilio Catalana O 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 82
16 Sanchez Arias Juan Manuel Cantabra O NP
17 Gallego de la Osa Antonio Balear O NP
18 Colmenares Díaz Miguel Gallega O NP
19 Galán Talens José Ramón Valenciana O NP



COMINAZZO O
1 APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

2 Ferré Aguilera Gerardo J. Catalana O 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 4 2 84
3 Giner Arrea Juanjo Catalana O 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 83
4 Martín Fisac Eugenio Castilla y León O 10 9 8 8 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 3 72
5 Gallego de la Osa Antonio Balear O 9 9 7 7 7 6 5 5 5 5 4 1 0 65
6 Patiño Lillo José Catalana O NP

COMINAZZO R
Pues. APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

1 Colmenares Díaz Miguel Gallega R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 6 91
2 Parra Becerra Alejandro ast. Mancheg R 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 88
3 Fernández Rodríguez Eduardo Castilla y León R 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 87
4 Alvarez Aznar Fco. José Riojana R 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 86
5 Pla Marti Fco. Joaquín Valenciana R 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 5 5 86
6 Olivares Beltrán Jesús Valenciana R 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 2 84
7 Hernández Alberiche José Catalana R 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 4 83
8 Pérez Burriel Angel Aragonesa R 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 5 5 4 82
9 Espronceda Martín José Antonio Cantabra R 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 5 5 2 82

10 Pérez Díaz Angel Madrileña R 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 5 5 78
11 Martínez Vicens Francisco Catalana R 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 1 76
12 LLorca Lozano Antonio Vicente Valenciana R 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 5 76
13 Zabalegui Marin Eduardo Catalana R 10 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 4 4 3 75
14 Pons Blanco Enrique Catalana R 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 5 5 5 5 74
15 Triquell Val Josep Catalana R 10 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 5 4 3 3 74



16 Sanchez Arias Juan Manuel Cantabra R 10 10 9 8 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 1 73
17 Pons Martínez Yolanda Valenciana R 10 10 8 8 7 6 6 6 5 5 5 4 71
18 Pérez Iniesta Emilio Catalana R 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 5 5 5 1 1 1 71
19 Gastaminza Muruzábal Pedro Navarra R 10 9 8 8 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 3 3 69
20 Pardo Martija Pedro Jesús Catalana R 9 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 1 62
21 Vanrell Torres Juan Madrileña R NP
22 Galán Talens José Ramón Valenciana R NP

TANZUTSU
Pues. APELLIDOS NOMBRE FEDE. o CLUB O/R IMPACTOS TOTAL Desemp.

1 Giner Arrea Juanjo Catalana R 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 6 6 90
2 García Verdu Francisco Valenciana R 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 85
3 Pardo Martija Pedro Jesús Catalana R 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 5 2 2 84
4 Alcaraz Altimira José Catalana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 6 6 4 4 83
5 Sanchez Arias Juan Manuel Cantabra R 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 5 4 83
6 Fau Rubio Javier Catalana R 10 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 4 82
7 Martínez Vicens Francisco Catalana R 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 82
8 Espronceda Martín José Antonio Cantabra R 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 5 5 3 79
9 Pérez Burriel Angel Aragonesa R 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 79

10 Pla Marti Fco. Joaquín Valenciana R 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 5 5 78
11 Colmenares Díaz Miguel Gallega R 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 3 2 65
12 Patiño Lillo José Catalana R 9 7 7 5 RET
13 Font Ferrer Agustín Valenciana R NP
14 Andres Piris Ramón Valenciana R NP
15 Galán Talens José Ramón Valenciana R NP


